504133929 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4190215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOAH GOLDMAN	07/07/2015
ROBIN PARRISH	09/02/2016
GEONYOUNG KIM	05/22/2015
ANDREA DICKEY	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMILUNE, INC.
Street Address:	1201 WESTCHESTER PLACE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14696343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com **Correspondent Name:** KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMLNP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=DMLNP001_Assn_signed#page1.tif source=DMLNP001_Assn_signed#page3.tif source=DMLNP001_Assn_signed#page4.tif

PATENT 504133929 REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0796

source=RP_PatentAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0797

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADJUSTABLE MOBILITY ASSISTIVE DEVICE

(AII)	/. Docket No. L)MLNP001), (d	heck one)				
			ed a U.S. patent a cation No. 14/696				Accompanying
ackn			ideration, the recovernor, hereby:	eipt and sufficie	ncy of	which is her	reby
inter pater	01 Westchester est in any and a	Place, Los An Il improvement	Demilune, Inc., a geles, CA 90019 is and inventions eign patents and	, ("ASSIGNEE" disclosed in, ap), the e plicatio	ntire right, t ns based up	itle and on, and
2) resul reiss	Authorize ar ting from said a ue thereof to th	application or a	ommissioner of ny division, cont	Patents to issue inuation, substit	any and ute, ren	all United ewal, re-exa	States Patents umination or
appli	orm any acts wh cation, as well	iich are reasona as any derivativ	and documents a bly necessary in se applications the g from such appli	connection with ereof, foreign a	the pro	secution of	said
	SSIGNEE, its	successors, assi	ants and condition gns and other lepers, legal repres	gal representativ	es, and		
5) contr			have not entered		ter into	any assigni	nent,
6) with	Authorize an recordal of this		itorney/agent to i	nsert above the	applicat	ion No. in (order to assist
	Signed on th	e date indicated	l beside my signa	iture.		04-	/. —
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nosh Goldman		1	Date: _	770 1	7/5
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robin Partish			Date: _		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Geonyoung Kin	6		Date: _		
	e Salari en la crafici. La ca			et v		5.9	

PATENT REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0798

Date:

Signature:

Typed Name:

Andres Dickey

1)

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADJUSTABLE MOBILITY ASSISTIVE DEVICE

		STATE OF STA	AVALUE E LENGISE	LL TAJ AJAJ T	6. No And constitutions		
(Atty.	Docket No. Di	MLNP001), (check one)					
		I have executed a U.S. rs U.S. Application No			te herewith. (Accompanying) g)		
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby cknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:						
interes	Westchester latin any and all granted upon	Place, Los Angeles, CA improvements and inv	. 90019, ("ASSIC entions disclosed	GNEE"), the I in, applicat			
		oplication or any division			nd all United States Patents mewal, re-examination or		
applica	n any acts whi ation, as well a	ute all papers and docu ch are reasonably neces s any derivative applica atents resulting from su	ssary in connection tions thereof, for	on with the p			
	SIGNEE, its s		other legal repres	entatives, an	shall inure to the benefit or d shall be binding upon the		
5) contrac		epresent that I have not ding that conflicts with			to any assignment,		
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this		gent to insert abo	ve the applic	cation No. in order to assist		
	Signed on the	date indicated beside n	ny signature.				
1).	Signature: Typed Name:	Noah Goldman	2 	Date:			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robin Parrish		Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Geonyoung Kim	<u>- V- </u>	Date:	05/22/15		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrea Dickey		Date:	·		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0799

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADJUSTABLE MOBILITY ASSISTIVE DEVICE

			•			
(Atty. Docket	No. DMLNP001), (check one)					
☐ for ☒ wh	which I have executed a U.S. patent application No. 14/696,343	cation on even date h 3. (Not accompanying)	erewith. (Accompanying)			
	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt I, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	and sufficiency of wl	nich is hereby			
at 1201 Westo	ssign and transfer to <u>Demilune, Inc.</u> , a Delebester Place, Los Angeles, CA 90019, "A and all improvements and inventions disc upon (including foreign patents and the	ASSIGNEE"), the enti- closed in, applications	ire right, title and sales based upon, and			
resulting from	rize and request the Commissioner of Pate a said application or any division, continua f to the ASSIGNEE.					
perform any a application, a	to execute all papers and documents and, acts which are reasonably necessary in cons well as any derivative applications thereant of patents resulting from such application	nection with the prose of, foreign application	ecution of said			
the ASSIGNE	that the terms, covenants and conditions of E, its successors, assigns and other legal reell as the inventor's heirs, legal representa	epresentatives, and sl	ll inure to the benefit of nall be binding upon the			
5) Warra contract, or un	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, tract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
	rize and request my attorney/agent to insert of this assignment.	rt above the application	on No. in order to assist			
Signed	I on the date indicated beside my signature).				
1) Signat Typed I		Date:				
1) Signat Typed I	ure: Jame: Robin Parrish	Date:				
1) Signate		Date:				
1) Signate	ure: (Warea Dipley	Date:	9/19/16			

Page 1 of 1

DOCKET # DMLNP001

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADJUSTABLE MOBILITY ASSISTIVE DEVICE

(Atty. Docket No. DMLNP001), (check one)						
	☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) ☐ which bears U.S. Application No. 14/696,343. (Not accompanying)					
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:					
interes patent	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Demilune, Inc.</u> , a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1201 Westchester Place, Los Angeles, CA 90019, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.					
		request the Commissioner of Patents to is oplication or any division, continuation, sul ASSIGNEE.				
applie	m any acts whi ation, as well a	ute all papers and documents and, entirely ch are reasonably necessary in connection s any derivative applications thereof, foreig stents resulting from such applications.	with the p	rosecution of said		
	4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) contra	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, ntract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.						
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Noah Geldman	Datet			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robin Parrish	Date:	September 1, 2016		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Geonyoung Kim	Date:			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrea Dickey	Date:			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0801

DOCKET # DMUNP001